4-683.

Mineral Survey No. 2562

Lot No. Arigona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF KNOWN AS THECounty, ... Surveyed under instructions dated sully 15 . 1908 U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor Claim located Lan 24 Survey commenced (lug 25 . 1908 Survey completed______ Andriss Morney for Claimant charles Blenna

Feet.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 - the S. E. Cor. of claim, set an oak post 5 ins. in diameter 4 ft. long, 6 ins. in the ground to bed rock, in a mound of stone, scribed S. E. C. - H. D. - 1 - 2562-

Whence:

Cor. of location, a stone monument bears S 27° 26' W 44 ft.

Z) The Cor. of Secs. 20 - 21 - 28 - 29 - Tp. 14 S. H 27 E bears S 9° 27' E. 2188.2 ft.

8 U. S. L. M. No. 1542 bears N 13° 47' E. 5024.4 ft.

A cross (x) and B. R. 1 - 2562 - chiseled on a quartz rock 36 x 24 x 10 ins. at base of location monument bears S 27° 26' W. 44 ft.

A cross (x) and B. R. 1 - 2562 - chiseled on a quartz rock 48 x 48 x 48 ins. bears N. 87° 00' W. 9.5 ft.
 Thence; N 79° 18' W. Va. 13° 35' E.

1075. Gulch 15 ft. wide, course S. W.

1372. To corner No. 2 identical with location, a stone monument set an oak post 4 ins. square, 4 ft. Iong, 6 ins. in the ground to bed rock, in a mound of stone, scribed S. W. C. H. D. - 2 - 2562.

Whence:

 $\cancel{1}$ A cross (x) and B. R. 2 - 2562 - chiseled on por phyry bed rock bears N 37° 32' E. 10.6 ft.

Z) A cross (x) and B. R. 2 - 2562 - chiseled on porphyry reef bears S 82° 07' W. 12.4 ft.

Thence; N 10° 03' E. Va. 13° E.

281.9 To Cor. No. 3 identical with location, a stone monument set an oak post 5 ins. in diameter, 4 ft. long, 6 ins. in the ground to bed rock, in a mound of stone, scribed W. C. E. - H. Z. - 3 - 2562.

Whence: -

A cross (x) and B. R. 3 - 2562- chiseled on a porphyry rock 20 x 20 x 12 ins. bears S 48° 28' W. 14.15 ft.

A cross (x) and B. T. 3 - 2562 - scribed on a blaze on an oak tree, 10 ins. in diameter bears N 64° 33' E. 10.65 ft.

- Thence; N 27° 26' E. Va. 13° 10' E.
- 140. Wash in gulch 8 ft. wide course E. S. E.
- 314.3 To Cor. No. 4 set an oak post 5 ins. in diameter
 4 ft. long, in a mound of stone, scribed N. W. C. H. D. 4 2562.

Whence:

- Cor. of location a stone monument bears N 77° 55' W.75ft.
- Z) A cross (x) and B. R. 4 2562- chiseled on porphyry bed rock on a face 3 ft. square bears S 43° 10' E. 30.95 ft.
- 27) A cross (x) and B. R. 4-2562-chiseled on porphyry rock 30 x 20 x 20 ins. Thears N 18° 5' W 27.5 ft. Thence; 3 77° 55' E. Va. 15° 15' E.
- 295. Gulch 5 ft. widecourse S. W.
- 1298.5 To Cor. No. 5 identical with location, a stone monument, set an oak post 5 ins. in diameter, 4 ft. long, 6 ins. in the ground to bed rock, in a mound of stone, scribed N. E. C. H. D. 5 2562.

 Whence:
 - X) A cross (x) and B. R. 5 2562 chiseled on slate rock 18 x 6 x 4 ins. bears N 59° 20' W. 15.1 ft.

 X) A cross (x) and B. R. 5 2562 chiseled on slate rock 24 x 18 x 8 ins. bears S 29° 50' E. 24.5 ft.

 Thence; S 6° 24' E. Va. 13° 20' E. E.C.F of
 - 262.1 To Cor. No. 6 identical with location, a stone monument, set an oak post 5 ins. in diameter, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. in the ground to bed rock in a mound of stone, scribed E. C. E. N. D. 6 2562.

 Whence:
 - \mathscr{X}) A cross (x) and B. T. 6 2562 scribed on a blaze on an oak tree, 14 ins. in diameter bears S 57° 33' W. 32.25 ft.
 - ### A cross (x) and B. R. 6 = 2562 chiseled on a quartz rock 24 x 12 x 12 ins. bears N 43° 20' W. 16.0 ft. Thence; S 27° 26' W. Va. 13° 35' E.
 - 314.3 To Cor. No. 1. the place of beginning. Containing 18.231 Acres.

Location.

approx This claim is located in Sec. 20 Tp. 14 S, R 27 E.

Dos Cabezas Eining District, Cochise County, Arizona.

The course of the ledge is N 80° 2' 30" W. 1465.8 ft. (Cor. No. 6)

from east center end to west center end (Cor. No. 3)

The ledge crops boldly and is very broad at point of discovery, more than sixty feet wide.

Adjoining Claims.

On the North:

Sauk lode, unsurveyed, Frank White, chaimant.

On the East:

The Silver Cave lode, unsurveyed, E. J. White, claimant.

On the South:

Ground unclaimed so far as known.

On the West:

Ground claimed by Frank White.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars,

and that said improvements consist of: FROM CORNER NO. 6.

no. 1) Discovery shaft, the center of which bears S 75° 45'W

118.5 ft. Shaft 6 x 4 - 29 ft. doep. Value at

\$10.00 per foot

\$290.00

From bottom of shaft cross cut dfift

northerly 20 ft. drift $6\frac{1}{2} \times 4\frac{1}{2}$ ft. Value

at \$10.00 per foot.

200.00

no. 2) A tunnel the mouth of which bears S 81° course of tunnel westerly 10 ft. 10' W. 99 ft. tunnel $6\frac{1}{6}$ x $4\frac{1}{6}$ ft. Value Value

at \$10.00 per foot.

100.00

Other Improvements.

Much " gophering " or irregular mining along the

ledge, old work, claimants unknown.

2)A shaft which bears from Cor . No.3 N67°27'E487 ft. shaft

6x4-10fth deep.J.A.McCuskeFt. Claimant.

This survey was made with a Young and Sons mountain transit, No. 6855, provided with a Smith Solar attachment The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 50 ft. and 500 ft. steel tapes. Tombstone, Arizona, Aztokar Sept. 30 - 1908.

Instrument.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
John K Loosley
known as the Arrey Lew
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Autonio Verdugo, Chainman.
IB Mittellell, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Ontonio Verdugo
and S. Mitchell , do solemnly swear that we assisted Tolund
The Refule on United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of John Rossley
known as the Honey Seco
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Chazwa
antonio Verdugohainman.
Smitchell, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 25
day of Maguet, 190
Johna Rockfeed
MM on Molary Public

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, John Ollve Rfellow, U. S. Deputy Minera	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	b
States Surveyor General for / Lunguage dates	d
11 July 15 1908, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	e
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruction	s
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Minin	\mathbf{g}
Claim of John Haosley	
, known as th	e
Horrey Dew	,
situate in Junior Dos Calegas Mining District	·,
County, angua, in Section	\mathbf{n}
20 Uns Township No. /4S, Range No. 27 E	.,
and designated as Survey No. 2562 , as represented	d
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or his grantor	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimat	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
Contain the first of the second	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor	r.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said John A. Rockfellow.	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Frances J. Abell,	
this 30th	-
day of September, 1908.	
- Frances J. Abella	
Notary Public.	

My commission expires
December 22, 1909.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We. Antonio Verdugo and S.B. Mitchell
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Horry Dew mining claim,
situate in Los Cabeyar Mining district, Coelice County, Arizona Territory, for which John A Loosley
Arizona Territory, for which John A Loosley
ha Δ -made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
antonio Verdugo
SB Mitchell
County of County of Security
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this $\mathcal{L}^{\mathcal{S}}$
SWOTH TO ANA SWOSCHUCE DEFORE ME, THIS

Sworn

Strong de

27669b1m2-07

John a Rocken Notan Oublie issim & pin

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Honey Dew. Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and which to mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase Locate must linear either a citizen of the United States. A citizen of the United States to "who has declared his intention to become a citizen the undersigned, on the Latin is Fifteen hundred and of this claim is Fifteen hundred and I claim One hundred (100). In a. D. Garterly. The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred and I claim One hundred (100). In a. D. Garterly. the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget three center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Garterly discovery the Martin of the County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two min a northerly County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two min a northerly of a togeth as abandoned property The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone ergotted direction from the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone ergotted direction. One hundred the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the Garterly for a hundred feet to a monument of stone from the center of the marked hundred feet to a monument of stone. Stone for the marked hundred feet to a monument of stone for the hundred feet to a monument of stone for the hundred feet to a monument of stone for the hundred feet to a monument of stone for the hundred feet to a monument of stone for the hundred feet to a monument of stone for the hundred feet to a monument of a throne hundred feet to a monument of a throne hundred feet to a monument of a throne hundred feet to a monument of a feet to a monument of a throne hundred feet to a monument of a f	there are valuable se by 65
mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposeylof exploration and purchase John R. Loosley, a citizen of the United States (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the undersigned, on the	68
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States" or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen the undersigned, on the	of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the	of the United States.")
The length of this claim is FIIteen hundred and I claim one bundred (100) in a beasterly direction and hundred (100) in a beasterly direction and hundred (100) the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget through hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the easterly dito the weatarly direction from the easterly dito the more first and is situated and located in the bos cabacas. Cochise County, in the Territory of Arisona, about two min a northerly direction from the town of Doc Cabacas and is located as abandoned property. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone erected. at a point in a beasterly direction. One hundred the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the about the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the sand feet to a monument of stone feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone feet to a differing thence fift three hundred feet to a difference fift three	190.5
The length of this claim is FIIteen hundred and I claim one hundred (100) in a. D. Dasterly direction and hundred (100) in a. D. Dasterly direction and hundred (100) the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget through hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Gasterly dito the westerly direction. The claim is situated and located in the Das Cabazas South two min a northerly direction from the town of Dos Cabazas and is located as abandoned property. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone erected. at a point in a. D. Gasterly direction. One hundred the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the Gasterly corner of fifteen hundred feet to a monument of stone. All ground feet to a monument of stone for throught of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone a monument of stone fifteen hundred feet to a dit the Bouthquasterly control feet to a dit the Bouthquasterly of Arzona, feet to a dit the Bouthquasterly of Arzona and feet to Revise and the Territory of Arzona, "approved March 16, 1001. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arzona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arzona," approved March 16, 1001.	
in a. n. sasterly. hundred (1400) in a. n. sasterly. the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget three hundred. Cabozas and is located as abandoned property The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: a monument of stone erected at a point in a. n. easterly. the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the a point in a n. easterly. connected the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the at a point of said claim; thence three hundred feet to a monument of stone fifteen hundred feet to a monument of stone control three to a monument of stone three to a monument of stone fifteen hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly corner of said claim; thence three hundred at the southwesterly corner of said claim; thence three hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly corner of said claim; thence three hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone fiftee hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone feet to a monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone feet to a stone southwesterly contents of the southwesterly contents of said claim; thence fift hundred feet to a at the southwesterly contents of the southwesterly contents	foot
hundred (1400) feet in a westerly the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, loged through hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the easterly dito the westerly direction. The claim is situated and located in the Dos Cabazas Cochise Cochise Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two winds in a northerly direction from the town of Dos Cabazas and is located as abandoned property The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone erected at a point in a D. easterly direction one hundred the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the east end line of said claim; thence throm hundred feet to a monument of stone fifteen hundred feet to a monument of stone feet to a monument of the feet feet feet feet feet feet feet	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget through mindred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the feet in	feet
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget through hundred	ndfaurteen.
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget through hundred	direction from
three hundred	
claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 988 terrly direction The claim is situated and located in the DOS Cabezos	
The claim is situated and located in the	
The claim is situated and located in the	
Coolise	
cabezas and is located as abandoned property The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone erected at a point in an. easterly direction. one hundred the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the end to a	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beg a monument of stone erected at a point in a . A . Basterly	
at a point in a. n. easterly direction. One hundred the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the east tend line of said claim; thence. three hundred feet to a. mortheasterly corner of fifteen hundred feet to a. monument of stone nor thwesterly corner of said claim; thence three hundred feet to a. monument of stone to a monument of stone at the center of the westerly thence three hundred feet to a. monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone feet to a. monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone feet to a. monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone feet to a.	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the	9
end line of said claim; thence	feet from
fifteen hundred feet to a monument of stone nor three hundred at the center of the westerly thence three hundred feet to a monument of stone at the center of the westerly thence three hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone feet to a monument of sto hundred feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of three hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of the feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	terly
fifteen hundred feet to a monument of stone nor thwesterly corner of said claim; thence three hundred to a monument of stone at the center of the westerly thence three hundred feet to a monument of sto southwesterly monument of stone hundred feet to a at the southeasterly continued thence hundred three hundred feet to a at the southeasterly continued thence hundred feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	nument
nor thwesterly corner of said claim; thence three hundred thence three hundred feet to a monument of stone southwesterly monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a monument of stone hundred feet to a at the southeasterly thence hundred feet to a three hundred feet to a the southeasterly at three hundred feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	of said claim; thence
thence three hundred feet to a monument of sto southwesterly monument of store hundred feet to a monument of store hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of thence hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of thence hundred thence hundred feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Star States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
thence three hundred feet to a monument of sto southwesterly monument of store hundred feet to a monument of store hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of thence hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of thence hundred thence hundred feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Star States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	being at the
thence three hundred feet to a monument of sto southwesterly monument of sto hundred feet to a at the southeasterly of three hundred thence higher of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
hundred feet to a at the Southeasterly thence thence hundred feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	red feet
hundred feet to a at the Southeasterly continued thence hundred thence hundred thence hundred feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	red feetend of said claim;
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	red feetend of said claim; one being at the
States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	red feet end of said claim; one being at the
the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	red feetend of said claim; one being at the teen corner of said claim;
49 A .L.T 1 0001116 Y	red feetend of said claim; one,being at the 'teen corner of said claim;
Dated and posted on the ground this 24th day of day	red feetend of said claim; one,being at the teen corner of said claim; datutes of the United and Codify the Laws of
Filed and recorded at request	red feetend of said claim; one,being at the teen corner of said claim; datutes of the United and Codify the Laws of
of John R. Loosley Mar.9th,1905 at 9 A.M.in Book 33 Record of Mines at Page 98.	red feet end of said claim; one being at the teen corner of said claim; atutes of the United ad Codify the Laws of

An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona

SECTIONS I-II.-INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS

Section 1. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

Section 2. Such location shall be made by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which post, there shall be posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or names of the location of locators. The location undired must contain: First, the name of the claim located; second, the name or names of the locators; third, the date of the location; fourth, the length and width of the claim in feet and the distance in teet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; fifth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locality of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

Section 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

Section 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locators shall be allowed ninety (90) days within which to do or cause to be done, the following things: First, to cause to be recorded in the office of the Country Recorder of the country in which the claim on the ground so that its boundaries can be readily traced.

Section 5. The failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and space specified shall be construed into an abandoning of the the claim, and all right thereto of the discoverer and locator shall be foreited.

Section 5. The failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and space specified shall be construed into an abandoning of the the claim, and all right thereto of the discoverer and locator shall be foreited.

Section 6. Such surface b, undaries shall be Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona: as follows: TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, being duly sworn deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than twenty-one years of age, resides at in County, Arizona, Territory, and is personally acquainted with the mining claim known as mining Claim, situated in Mining District, Arizona, Territory, the location notice of which is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County, in book of Records of Mines, at page.

That between the day of A. D. and the day of A. D. and the open of the United States worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim, not including the location work of said claim. Such work and improvements were made by and at the expense of owners of said claim, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States, pertaining to assessments of annual work, and (here name the owners of men who worked upon the claim in doing the work) were the men employed by said owner, and who labored upon said claim, did said work and improvements, the same being as follows, to-wit: (Here describe the work done). Subscribed and sworn to before me, thisday of A. D. Notary Public.

Section 11. Such affidavit, when so recorded, shall be prima facie evidence of the performance of such labor or the making of such improvements, and said original affidavit, after it has been recorded, or a certified copy of record of same, or the record of same, shall be received as evidence accordingly by the courts of the Territory. The relocation of forteited or abandoned lode claims shall only be made by sinking a new discovery shaft and fixing the boundary in the same manner and to the same extent as is required in making an original location; or the relocator may sink the original discovery shaft ten (10) feet deeper than it was at the commencement of such location, and shall erect new, or make the old mo imments the same as originally required. In either case a new location monument shall be erected, and the location notice shall state if the whole or any part of the new location is located as abandoned property, else it shall be void. Corner Monument Corner Monument 300 feet Shaft End ÷ 500 feet 1000 feet 300 feet Corner Monument Corner Monument The above diagram is to give the locator a general idea of the plan of location under new law. Your discovery shaft may be in the center of claim, or any distance from either end you desire. In the diagram we have placed it 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. In description, be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, so as to identify the claim. TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Cochise I, Erank Hare County Recorder in and for the County and Territory aforesaid; do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at $\ldots 9 \ldots o$ clock . A.M. on this Q. day of Mar. 1905., and duly recorded in Book No. .33. of Mining Records of ... Counts a.... County, Arizona, at pages 98 ... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. Frank Hare. County Recorder.

HONEY DEW HONEY DEW Dos Cabezas Mining District Cochise County Filed and Recorded at request of John R. Loosley Mar. 4, 1905. A. D. 190 at 9 A. Mines Book 53 Records of Mines County Recorder. By Deputy Recorder.	Nature of Coration.
---	---------------------

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Cochise.

I ss/

I, C. A. McDonald, County Recorder in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed and foregoing copy with the original Location Notice of the HONEY DEW" Mining Claim filed for record in my office on the Amarch 1905, and Recorded in Book 33 Record of Mines, of Cochise County at Page 98; and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 8th day of May, A. D. 1908.

County Recorder.

Eamedonald

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona	
December 8,	, 1 908
I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona	,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes,	return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim ofJohn R. Loosley	
, known as the Honey Dew	
, situate in <u>Dos Cabe</u> z	as
Mining District, Qochise	County,
approx Arizona , in Section 20 unsur. , 7	Cownship No.14 S.,
Range No. 27 E. , and	designated as Survey
No. 2562 , has been correctly copied f	rom the originals on
file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to it and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permit will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or that said improvements consist of One Shaft and Drift, a Total value \$590.00	dentify the premises, anent monuments as or has been expended is grantors, and and 1 Tunnel,
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been include expenditures upon any other claim. I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land O. Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregon is correct and in conformity with the foregon. Erank S. In United States Surveyor General for Ariz	led in the estimate of ffice at Phoenix, ping Field Notes. galls

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix	, Arizona					
	December 8, 1908.					
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District	of Arizona					
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto att	cached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the					
Mining Claim of						
John R. Loosley						
	, known as the					
HONEY DEW						
situate in Dos Ca	bezas mining district,					
CochiseCon	ınty,Arizona					
approx in Section 20 unsur, Township No. 1	4 S. , Range No. 27 E.					
, designated as Survey No	2562					
	, U. S. Deputy Mineral					
Surveyor, Aug. 25-28,	, 1908, under my instructions dated					
July 15,, 190.8, h	ave been critically examined and the necessary cor-					
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,						
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of	the location certificate filed by the applicant for					
survey is included in the field notes.	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona					
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona					

